You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Handelsblatt Survey Results

Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland | Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
19-20 21-22 1-23 Feb 23-24  17-24 24-29  17-23 26-31 17Feb-2 26-31 17-24 26-31 17 Feb- 26 May - 8-9 Dec 24-25
Feb  May May Feb May Feb May Mar May Feb May 2Mar 6June '16 May
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 30 32 11 21 29 33 21 23 31 33 23 27 31 37 19 16
Disapprove 43 a7 83 45 50 46 59 58 53 51 42 35 48 43 56 54
Don't know 28 21 6 34 20 21 19 19 16 16 36 38 21 20 25 30
Which two of these problems are most important
facing COUNTRY just now?
The level of immigration 25 23 28 26 38 35 27 33 42 39 20 27 29 28 19 15
The threat of international terrorism or aggression 13 13 25 32 32 37 13 20 5 14 5 10 12 22 19 29
Health and the healthcare system 45 47 13 7 7 7 28 26 38 33 22 24 28 26 27 35
The general state of COUNTRY's economy 16 15 25 27 3 3 13 12 9 9 38 32 8 7 26 17
The current level of unemployment 2 2 40 35 3 4 6 4 7 6 37 32 26 19 10 4
The gap between rich and poor 15 18 19 19 38 36 23 20 15 14 33 30 23 20 20 19
Housing 10 8 6 3 10 8 3 1 9 10 3 4 7 6 6 4
The future of COUNTRY's relationship with t.he 34 36 3 3 10 6 17 13 4 4 3 4 5 1 3
European Union
COUNTRY's infrastructure — roads, railways,
bridges, public buildings, flood defences etc e 5 2 1 e 8 ! 6 4 6 e 6 11 12 2 10
The future of COUNTRY's energy supplies 3 1 1 1 3 2 3 3 2 1 2 1 7 8 2 3
Pollution, the environment and climate change 5 3 11 10 8 9 15 16 10 12 4 6 16 14 10 11
The level of crime 4 3 5 3 11 15 10 12 24 19 3 4 8 7 14 9
Education, schools and universities 5 10 9 8 12 14 18 17 18 17 10 9 7 7 10 11
Something else 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 1 2 4 5
Don’tknow 5 5 2 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 4 3 6 8
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If there was a referendum on COUNTRY's
membership of the European Union, how would
you vote?
| would vote to [remain a member of/ join] t_he 42 43 51 56 63 63 58 55 50 52 50 50 12 12
European Union
| would vote to [leave/ remain outside of] t_he 44 43 31 29 21 29 25 30 28 28 28 27 69 68
European Union
I would not vote 6 5 5 6 4 5 2 1 & 3 6 5 5 5
Don'tknow 9 8 12 15 11 10 14 14 19 17 16 17 14 15
If there was a referendum on COUNTRY's
membership of the European Single Currency
how would you vote?
| would vote to [join/ reimain in] the single currency 9 9 54 62 58 63 21 19 11 15 54 56 9 11
| would vote to [leave/ remain outside] the single 67 70 25 18 26 29 63 69 72 7 26 26 75 75
currency
I would notvote 5 5 6 5 4 5 2 1 4 2 6 3 3 4
Don't know 19 16 14 14 12 10 13 11 14 12 15 15 13 10
Overall, (did) do you strongly approve, approve,
disapprove, or strongly disapprove of
COUNTRY's membership of the European
Union? (except Norway) / In general, do you
strongly agree, agree, disagree or disagree that
Norway should become a member of the EU?
(Norway)
Strongly approve 17 16 22 26 29 35 13 14 12 11 20 23 4 6
Approve 25 28 35 33 33 34 46 44 37 41 43 42 11 10
TOTAL APPROVE 42 44 57 59 62 69 59 58 49 52 63 65 15 16
Disapprove 21 23 21 17 18 15 18 21 21 23 17 18 24 24
Strongly disapprove 21 19 13 10 5 7 9 10 13 11 8 7 48 a7
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 42 42 34 27 23 22 27 31 34 34 25 25 72 71
Don’t Know 16 14 9 14 15 9 13 10 17 13 12 10 13 13
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you see yourself as...?
COUNTRY only 54 54 37 32 33 33 43 46 35 34 35 36 55 50
COUNTRY and European 25 28 48 51 46 45 43 41 46 45 54 51 32 36
European and COUNTRY 4 3 5 6 10 9 5 5 6 6 5 7 5 5
Europeanonly 2 1 1 2 3 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1
Other [For all open responses please see Tabl] 11 10 5 5 4 6 5 5 8 9 4 3 4 5
Don’'tknow 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 2
Thinking about your finances, which of the
following best reflects your position?
| am very comfortable financially 5 4 1 2 6 7 18 15 9 8 8 8 4 4 6 7
| am relatively comfortable financially 34 35 13 13 30 25 56 57 41 40 85! 31 36 34 19 24
| do not often have money for luxuries, but can 38 39 n 40 38 39 18 19 33 35 35 35 43 42 36 31
normally comfortably cover the essentials
| can only just afford my costs and often struggle to 16 15 23 34 21 24 4 6 12 12 18 29 12 16 26 24
make ends meet
| cannot_afford my co_sts, gnd often have to_go 3 3 9 8 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 5 1 1 6 6
without essentials like food and heating
Notsure 5 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 8 3 6 9
How do you think the financial situation of your
household has changed over the LAST 12
months?
Got a lot better 2 2 2 1 3 3 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 6
Got a little better 14 15 9 10 18 15 21 21 16 18 15 18 17 15 18 19
TOTAL GOT BETTER 16 17 11 11 21 18 26 26 21 22 18 22 22 18 22 25
Stayed about the same 46 44 45 45 53 54 54 56 52 52 51 48 56 56 42 42
Got a little worse 25 26 27 27 17 18 14 12 17 18 17 20 13 19 21 19
Gotalotworse 9 9 15 13 6 7 3 3 7 5 10 8 3 5 11 7
TOTAL GOT WORSE 34 35 42 40 23 25 17 15 24 23 27 28 16 24 32 26
Don'tknow 5 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 & 2 6 3 5 7
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How do you think the COUNTRY economy has
changed over the LAST 12 months?
Got a lot better 1 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 5 5
Got a little better 16 14 11 12 27 26 22 27 16 19 20 29 8 11 21 28
TOTAL GOT BETTER 17 15 12 13 29 30 23 28 18 22 21 30 9 12 26 33
Stayed about the same 30 30 30 34 41 46 41 40 31 35 34 32 32 41 31 32
Got a little worse 34 33 27 24 17 12 16 13 24 21 24 19 40 27 20 17
Got a lot worse 9 11 24 18 4 5 4 3 13 13 15 11 6 4 15 7
TOTAL GOT WORSE 43 44 51 42 21 17 20 16 37 34 39 30 46 31 35 24
Don't know 10 11 7 11 9 7 16 15 13 10 6 9 12 15 8 11
Which one of the following statements comes
closest to your view?
Over the past year, | think my country's national
identity has been...
Very threatened 16 31 14 8 17 6 8 30
Fairly threatened 34 39 35 30 35 28 27 31
TOTAL THREATENED 50 70 49 38 52 34 35 61
Not been very threatened 21 13 27 38 25 35 40 12
Not been threatened at all 11 6 12 12 14 17 11 8
TOTAL NOT THREATENED 32 19 39 50 39 52 51 20
Don't know 18 11 13 12 9 13 13 19
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Country
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Using a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means
"Strongly dislike" and 10 means "Strongly like,"
please indicate how you feel about each of the
following:

Theresa May (GB), Francois Fillon (FR), Angela
Merkel (DE), Lars Lgkke Rasmussen (DK), Anna
Kinberg Batra (SE), Petteri Orpo (Fl), Jonas Gahr
Stgre (NO), Donald Trump (US)

0 — Strongly dislike 13 20 38 39 20 19 17 20 19 21 8 11 13 13 34 39
1 3 5 9 8 4 4 8 7 8 6 4 5 5 5 7 5

2 5 6 11 7 5 5 9 10 11 13 5 7 7 7 & 3

3 8 6 8 6 6 6 11 9 9 11 9 6 7 8 & 3

4 6 5 5 6 6 5 7 8 8 9 7 7 7 8 & 4

5 14 11 8 9 12 11 12 12 15 11 18 17 13 13 6 7

6 9 7 5 6 7 9 9 9 9 6 11 7 9 11 B 2

7 11 10 5 5 11 10 8 8 6 7 9 11 11 10 6 5

8 10 9 4 4 9 10 7 7 3 3 7 7 10 8 8 6

9 5 4 2 2 6 7 2 2 1 1 3 4 4 4 6 5

10 — Strongly like 6 6 3 2 7 8 2 2 2 2 1 1 6 4 13 15
Don’t know 13 10 3 6 5 5 7 6 11 8 18 17 9 8 6 5
AVERAGE 5 4 3 3 5 ) 4 4 4 8 5 4 5 5 4 4
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Jeremy Corbyn (GB), Francois Hollande (FR- Feb
2017)/ Emmanuel Macron (FR - May 2017), Sigmar
Gabriel (DE), Mette Frederiksen (DK), Stefan Hollande Macron
Lofven (SE), Antti Rinne (FI), Erna Solberg (NO),
Hillary Clinton (US)

0 — Strongly dislike 24 23 34 16 17 16 8 9 20 21 9 10 6 7 35 32
1 7 5 7 4 6 5 3 4 7 4 4 6 5 3 4 4
2 8 6 9 4 7 9 6 5 7 10 8 6 6 6 6 3
3 9 8 9 7 9 9 9 7 8 9 8 9 8 7 B 5
4 6 6 9 6 9 8 7 10 7 8 11 9 9 8 3 4
5 12 12 12 17 17 16 16 17 13 13 19 20 15 13 6 9
6 7 7 6 9 9 10 13 11 8 7 10 8 10 10 B 6
7 6 7 4 10 7 9 10 11 8 8 8 8 12 12 B 6
8 4 6 3 9 5 4 11 8 7 7 4 5 12 12 9 7
9 1 3 2 5 S 1 3 4 3 3 2 1 5 7 5 4
10 — Strongly like 2 7 3 7 2 3 5 4 4 4 2 2 5 11 12 12
Don’t know 14 11 S 6 10 10 10 10 8 7 17 17 7 5 6 7
AVERAGE 3 4 8 5 4 4 5 5) 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 4
Paul Nuttall (GB), Marine Le Pen (FR), Frauke
Petry (DE), Kristian Thulesen Dahl (DK), Jimmie
Akesson (SE), Timo Soini (FI), Siv Jensen (NO),
Mike Pence (US)
0 — Strongly dislike 22 29 44 44 42 41 17 17 38 41 13 15 15 18 21 23
1 4 6 3 4 8 8 7 6 7 6 7 6 9 7 4 6
2 5 7 5 5 6 6 8 8 7 6 8 8 9 9 5 4
3 4 6 4 5 6 6 8 7 5 4 12 10 10 10 4 5
4 4 5 2 4 5 4 9 7 4 5 9 9 8 7 4 3
5 9 9 8 7 9 8 13 13 8 7 15 16 11 12 10 6
6 2 3 4 5 4 3 10 8 4 4 9 10 7 8 4 4
7 2 2 7 5 3 3 6 8 5 5 6 9 7 7 5 5
8 1 1 6 5 2 2 6 7 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 7
9 1 0 4 3 1 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 5 4 5 4
10 — Strongly like 1 0 10 8 3 4 5 6 6 8 2 2 6 5 14 16
Don’t know 45 31 3 5 12 12 10 10 7 6 9 8 7 6 18 17
AVERAGE 3 2 3 3 2 2 4 4 3 8 4 4 4 4 5 5
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Tim Farron (GB), Jean-Luc Mélenchon (FR), Katja
Kipping (DE), Anders Samuelsen (DK), Jonas
Sjostedt (SE), Juha Sipila (FI), Knut Arild Hareide
(NO), Jill Stein (US)

0 — Strongly dislike 14 14 23 23 15 18 24 30 21 24 20 25 15 14 23 21
1 3 5 6 6 4 6 9 8 7 6 6 7 6 6 6 4
2 6 7 8 8 6 7 10 9 6 9 13 9 10 9 B 5
3 5 8 9 8 8 7 8 8 8 6 11 7 10 9 6 6
4 5 9 8 6 8 7 7 8 6 7 8 8 10 10 7 5
5 12 16 11 12 14 12 11 11 10 10 12 13 16 17 12 10
6 4 6 8 7 5 5 8 6 6 6 6 6 7 9 8 4
7 5 4 9 8 4 4 5 4 8 6 6 7 7 8 8 3
8 2 3 5 6 1 2 5 3 5 4 5 6 4 3 3 2
9 1 1 4 4 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 1
10 — Strongly like 1 1 5 7 1 1 1 1 4 4 2 1 2 2 2 1
Don’t know 42 26 4 6 33 31 11 10 16 14 8 7 10 10 28 39
AVERAGE 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 8 4 4 8 3
Thinking about how much the government takes
in taxes and spends on public services, where
would you place your views on the scale below?
Government should increase taxes an sper_1d more 7 2 5 1 2 3 5 6 5 2 3 4 4 7 6
on public services -0
1 3 4 1 1 1 1 3 3 2 3 2 2 5 2 3 4
2 8 9 1 2 3 2 7 6 6 6 5 5 7 7 4 4
3 12 13 3 2 4 3 9 8 9 7 7 8 9 8 5 6
4 12 12 4 4 7 4 10 10 8 8 11 11 11 9 6 6
5 32 33 20 25 29 29 29 33 25 24 27 27 29 35 25 22
6 9 7 11 8 10 11 10 7 11 9 11 9 10 9 5 7
77 5 10 11 10 10 8 7 9 10 10 12 8 7 8 9
8 5 4 17 14 14 12 10 8 9 10 11 11 8 7 11 10
9 1 2 11 11 7 6 4 5 4 4 5 6 3 3 8 6
Government should reduce taxes and spend less on
) - 5 4 22 20 15 20 8 8 11 12 7 7 7 7 17 19
public services - 10
AVERAGE 5 4 7 7 6 7 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 6
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Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about attitudes towards immigration,
where would you place your views on the scale
below?
Immigration makes a mainly positive contribution to
COUNTRY - 0 6 7 3 2 2 3 3 2 6 5 2 3 3 4 8 11
1 5 6 3 1 3 3 3 3 4 6 3 2 3 2 6 6
2 9 10 5 5 6 6 5 6 9 8 6 5 9 7 6 9
3 10 11 7 6 8 6 11 9 9 9 9 7 9 11 7 11
4 6 8 5 6 7 9 9 7 6 8 7 11 9 8 7 5
5 19 18 18 20 21 20 19 19 16 13 19 14 16 18 22 21
6 8 8 6 8 9 10 10 9 10 9 9 9 10 8 7 6
7 10 9 10 8 10 8 10 10 8 8 11 9 9 10 9 7
8 10 10 11 13 10 10 13 12 11 10 10 13 10 9 9 6
9 5 5 8 9 8 8 7 9 6 5 9 10 6 8 6 6
Immigration makes a mainly negative contribution to
COUNTRY- 10 11 9 24 23 16 17 11 15 16 17 14 17 16 15 14 12
AVERAGE 5 5 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 B 5
Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly
optimistic, fairly pessimistic or very pessimistic
about the future of the European Union?
Very optimistic 2 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 3 5 & 3 2 1
Fairly optimistic 20 21 28 35 36 35 31 33 32 32 35 39 17 22
TOTAL OPTIMISTIC 22 23 31 39 38 38 35 85| 35 37 38 42 19 23
Fairly pessimistic 40 40 41 31 38 40 36 38 37 37 36 36 43 42
Very pessimistic 19 14 18 15 12 12 10 11 14 13 13 10 18 13
TOTAL PESSIMISTIC 59 54 59 46 50 52 46 49 51 50 49 46 61 55
Don't know 19 22 10 16 12 10 18 16 15 13 12 12 20 21
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Please tell me how far you agree or disagree with
the following statement:
COUNTRY is influential in EUROPEAN (EU)
affairs/ GLOBAL (if US) affairs
Strongly agree 5 4 7 9 18 21 5 3 3 2 3 2 1 1 22
Agree 29 27 29 31 44 44 32 34 17 15 27 25 18 19 37
TOTAL AGREE 34 31 36 40 62 65 37 37 20 17 30 27 19 20 59
Neither agree nor disagree 26 27 31 30 20 21 31 29 32 33 22 25 30 29 23
Disagree 21 22 15 13 8 6 17 19 24 24 29 28 27 28 5
Strongly disagree 7 7 13 8 3 3 8 9 13 15 14 14 16 15 1
TOTAL DISAGREE 28 29 28 21 11 9 25 28 37 39 43 42 43 43 6
Don't know 11 12 6 9 7 5 7 6 12 11 6 5 9 8 11
For each of the following institutions, please say
whether you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it.
European Commission (EU countries)/ US House
of Representatives (US)
Tend to trust 17 13 25 19 26 23 36 33 25 24 25 29 24 27 20 19
Tend not to trust 58 59 58 55 52 53 40 45 41 41 44 42 36 34 58 56
Don’'t know 26 27 17 26 22 23 24 21 34 35 31 29 40 40 22 25
European Parliament (EU countries)/ US Senate
(USs)
Tend to trust 18 17 26 21 31 26 36 34 29 27 26 31 24 25 20 22
Tend not to trust 59 60 58 53 49 52 41 46 40 42 45 42 39 36 58 54
Don’'t know 22 24 15 26 20 22 23 20 31 31 29 27 37 39 22 25
The COUNTRY Parliament (EU countries)/ United
Nations (US)
Tend to trust 41 41 26 27 46 46 56 54 49 48 42 43 62 66 33 34
Tend not to trust 41 42 61 47 40 40 30 33 32 34 43 41 23 20 45 39
Don’t know 18 17 13 25 14 15 14 12 19 18 15 16 14 14 22 27
The COUNTRY Government (EU countries)/
NATO (US)
Tend to trust 35 34 23 27 43 43 41 40 40 40 31 34 56 60 33 36
Tend not to trust 48 50 69 51 44 43 45 49 42 45 55 54 30 27 34 30
Don’t know 17 16 9 22 13 14 14 12 17 15 14 12 14 13 33 35
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think that it is or would be a good thing, a
bad thing or neither a good or a bad thing for...?
EU Citizens to have the right to live and work in
other EU countries
A very good thing 20 24 25 21 34 34 22 20 23 25 33 32 9 10
A fairly good thing 29 31 33 31 35 32 35 31 33 35 37 40 24 26
TOTAL GOOD THING 49 55 58 52 69 66 57 51 56 60 70 72 33 36
Neither good nor bad 20 19 22 24 16 19 21 22 19 17 14 14 29 26
A fairly bad thing 12 10 8 7 6 5 9 12 8 8 5 6 14 14
Avery bad thing 7 6 7 6 2 3 5 8 5 5 3 3 11 11
TOTAL BAD THING 19 16 15 13 8 8 14 20 13 13 8 9 25 25
Don’t know 13 10 5 11 7 6 7 7 11 10 8 6 13 13
The European Union to have a single currency,
the Euro
A very good thing 4 4 23 23 32 33 10 7 5 8 27 31 8 7
A fairly good thing 12 14 28 30 28 25 16 15 11 13 33 31 17 17
TOTAL GOOD THING 16 18 51 53 60 58 26 22 16 21 60 62 25 24
Neither good nor bad 20 24 17 18 16 16 26 28 23 21 16 16 26 25
A fairly bad thing 24 22 14 9 9 9 19 17 18 20 9 9 16 18
Avery bad thing 25 21 13 9 8 9 20 25 27 26 7 6 18 18
TOTAL BAD THING 49 43 27 18 17 18 39 42 45 46 16 15 34 36
Don't know 16 15 5 11 7 7 10 8 15 11 9 7 15 15
EU countries to have open borders, without
border controls, with other EU countries
A very good thing 7 8 9 11 19 19 14 12 9 12 10 11 5 6
A fairly good thing 15 17 19 15 27 29 20 20 20 17 30 28 12 12
TOTAL GOOD THING 22 25 28 26 46 48 34 32 29 29 40 39 17 18
Neither good nor bad 13 13 20 19 17 16 17 16 17 18 16 15 18 18
A fairly bad thing 21 22 17 19 18 18 20 18 20 19 21 21 23 22
Avery bad thing 31 28 30 25 12 12 22 27 24 25 16 18 30 32
TOTAL BAD THING 52 50 47 44 30 30 42 45 44 44 37 39 53 54
Don’'t know 13 12 5 10 7 6 7 6 11 9 7 7 12 10
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The European Union to have a Common
Agricultural Policy
A very good thing 7 8 13 13 12 14 10 8 8 7 4 5 6 6
A fairly good thing 24 24 27 26 35 33 28 28 20 19 20 20 19 21
TOTAL GOOD THING 31 32 40 39 47 47 38 36 28 26 24 25 25 27
Neither good nor bad 20 22 22 22 24 25 27 28 23 26 19 21 26 28
A fairly bad thing 16 14 17 13 12 12 15 14 15 17 27 25 16 16
A very bad thing 10 9 12 12 6 6 10 10 16 16 16 14 12 12
TOTAL BAD THING 26 23 29 25 18 18 25 24 31 33 43 39 28 28
Don't know 23 22 9 15 12 10 11 11 17 16 14 14 21 18
The European Union to have a joint foreign
policy
Avery good thing 7 7 16 17 21 19 10 9 6 5 11 11 7 7
A fairly good thing 23 24 34 32 37 38 31 29 21 22 34 32 24 26
TOTAL GOOD THING 30 31 50 49 58 57 41 38 27 27 45 43 31 33
Neither good nor bad 20 22 21 18 22 23 26 23 25 28 21 22 25 24
A fairly bad thing 15 14 11 8 7 7 13 15 15 16 13 13 15 14
A very bad thing 12 10 10 8 4 5 10 13 17 15 8 9 10 10
TOTAL BAD THING 27 24 21 16 11 12 23 28 32 31 21 22 25 24
Don’t know 23 22 9 15 9 8 10 11 16 14 13 13 18 19
The European Union to have free trade of goods
and services between members
A very good thing 29 30 18 16 37 36 38 39 27 28 32 31 13 15
A fairly good thing 36 37 33 29 36 36 37 32 35 36 41 41 30 30
TOTAL GOOD THING 65 67 51 45 73 72 75 71 62 64 73 72 43 45
Neither good nor bad 15 15 22 24 15 16 13 15 18 16 12 11 26 27
A fairly bad thing 2 3 12 10 2 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 11 9
Avery bad thing 2 1 9 8 1 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 5 6
TOTAL BAD THING 4 4 21 18 3 4 4 4 7 7 5 5 16 15
Don't know 15 14 6 14 8 7 9 9 14 12 11 11 15 13
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The European Union having its own army
A very good thing 4 3 20 19 11 12 7 6 12 11 7 8 7 8
A fairly good thing 14 14 33 28 26 24 19 19 25 26 24 21 19 20
TOTAL GOOD THING 18 17 53 47 37 36 26 25 37 37 31 29 26 28
Neither good nor bad 19 21 22 22 28 31 25 26 21 25 22 24 26 26
A fairly bad thing 18 20 7 7 12 10 14 15 13 13 16 15 13 14
A very bad thing 25 23 8 9 10 12 18 20 12 11 12 15 16 13
TOTAL BAD THING 43 43 15 16 22 22 32 35 25 24 28 30 29 27
Don’t know 20 19 10 15 13 11 17 14 16 14 19 17 20 19
The inclusion of Turkey in the European Union
A very good thing 2 1 4 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2
A fairly good thing 7 6 6 4 3 3 5 3 4 2 4 4 7 7
TOTAL GOOD THING 9 7 10 6 4 5 6 4 6 4 5 5 9 9
Neither good nor bad 14 15 15 16 11 8 13 10 15 13 13 12 17 17
A fairly bad thing 23 23 18 16 18 14 20 16 16 15 26 23 18 18
A very bad thing 35 35 50 a7 59 68 49 62 46 52 43 49 33 38
TOTAL BAD THING 58 58 68 63 77 82 69 78 62 67 69 72 51 56
Don't know 19 20 8 15 8 6 12 8 17 16 12 12 22 18
Thinking about the relationship between the
European Union and member states, do you
think...?
There should be a closer union between EU
countries, with member states giving more powersto 11 11 24 23 35 34 13 10 8 10 15 13 11 12
the EU institutions
There should be a less close union between EU
countries, with some current EU powers being 46 43 44 37 55 32 41 43 39 37 38 39 35 33
returned to the member states
The current balance is about right 17 17 8 10 14 16 26 28 21 22 28 29 21 23
No view/Don’t know 26 29 25 30 18 19 20 19 32 30 19 20 33 33
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GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland | Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Now that COUNTRY has voted to leave the
European Union, how likely or unlikely do you
think it is that OTHER countries will also leave
the European Union in the next ten years?
Very likely 19 16 15 10 15 13 11 11 13 13 7 7 17 15
Fairly likely 54 51 50 42 46 42 49 46 45 43 39 35 54 52
TOTAL LIKELY 73 67 65 52 61 55 60 57 58 56 46 42 71 67
Fairly unlikely 9 14 18 24 21 25 23 25 23 24 31 34 11 16
Very unlikely 3 3 5 6 3 5 3 4 3 5 5 8 2 3
TOTAL UNLIKELY 12 17 23 30 24 30 26 29 26 29 36 42 13 19
Don't know 14 16 11 19 15 14 14 13 17 14 18 16 16 15
Thinking about attitudes towards human rights
laws, where would you place your views on the
scale below?
Human rights should be protected for everyone, even 11 10 8 9 9 12 15 18 9 11 5 7 14 17 14 15
people who have broken the law themselves - 0
1 5 4 4 4 5 5 7 9 7 6 4 5 9 7 7 8
2 6 8 6 4 5 5 9 8 8 7 5 5 8 9 8 8
3 7 8 4 4 6 7 9 6 7 6 5 7 7 8 8 11
4 6 5 3 4 4 4 7 6 7 5 6 5 6 6 5 5
5 18 18 13 15 14 15 13 16 15 14 16 15 16 17 23 19
6 9 7 7 6 9 8 9 7 9 10 11 10 7 9 7 7
7 9 10 9 12 9 9 8 9 9 13 10 9 8 6 7
8 11 11 15 13 12 13 8 9 10 10 11 14 10 8 6 5
9 6 5 9 9 7 5 4 5 5 7 7 8 4 4 6 3
Human rights should be limited for people who have 13 13 22 23 18 19 1 9 15 17 14 14 8 8 9 11
themselves broken the law - 10
AVERAGE 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 4 5 6 6 6 5 4 5 4
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland [ Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Overall, do you have a favourable or
unfavourable view of the following countries?
The United States
Very favourable 15 10 7 9 6 8 8 9 10 10 8 6 9 8 N/A
Fairly favourable 37 41 35 39 34 30 42 42 32 38 41 39 33 38 N/A
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 52 51 42 48 40 38 50 51 42 48 49 45 42 46 N/A
Fairly unfavourable 23 26 36 28 34 36 30 33 32 30 33 34 33 33 N/A
Very unfavourable 10 9 15 10 15 15 10 8 16 13 9 11 14 13 N/A
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 33 35 51 38 49 51 40 41 48 43 42 45 47 46 N/A
Don'tknow 14 13 8 13 10 11 10 9 9 9 9 10 11 9 N/A
Russia
Very favourable 1 2 6 5 5 5 1 1 4 4 2 2 3 2 5 4
Fairly favourable 14 13 20 23 19 19 9 8 10 11 21 23 15 18 17 11
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 15 15 26 28 24 24 10 9 14 15 23 25 18 20 22 15
Fairly unfavourable 35 39 38 35 39 41 41 40 36 35 44 41 42 40 29 29
Very unfavourable 33 30 29 21 26 24 40 42 39 40 25 24 30 30 28 35
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 68 69 67 56 65 65 81 82 75 75 69 65 72 70 57 64
Don’'t know 17 16 9 16 11 12 9 9 11 11 8 10 11 11 22 22
China
Very favourable 3 3 5 5 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 5
Fairly favourable 29 33 24 24 30 27 29 30 28 31 45 44 28 34 18 22
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 32 36 29 29 33 31 31 33 31 85| 49 49 31 38 21 27
Fairly unfavourable 33 33 42 41 39 40 38 39 38 37 33 32 40 35 32 32
Very unfavourable 16 13 18 13 15 15 14 12 16 15 8 8 14 13 22 17
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 49 46 60 54 54 55 52 51 54 52 41 40 54 48 54 49
Don’'t know 19 19 11 17 12 14 16 16 15 14 10 11 15 14 24 24
India
Very favourable 5 5 4 3 2 2 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 2 6 8
Fairly favourable 40 44 37 37 35 32 31 27 37 32 33 35 35 35 38 37
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 45 49 41 40 37 34 33 29 40 36 36 37 38 37 44 45
Fairly unfavourable 25 23 32 29 38 35 35 37 30 33 38 37 32 34 21 19
Very unfavourable 9 9 11 9 10 12 12 12 12 13 11 11 12 13 8 7
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 34 32 43 38 48 47 47 49 42 46 49 48 44 47 29 26
Don’'t know 20 19 16 21 15 19 20 22 18 18 15 15 18 16 27 29
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland [ Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Japan
Very favourable 15 16 14 17 15 15 16 16 20 21 25 28 14 19 20 22
Fairly favourable 50 52 53 48 51 50 56 56 53 56 59 53 58 55 43 41
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 65 68 67 65 66 65 72 72 73 7 84 81 72 74 63 63
Fairly unfavourable 12 10 17 15 17 15 10 10 10 7 6 7 11 9 10 10
Very unfavourable 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 2 4 4
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 16 13 21 19 21 19 13 13 13 10 7 9 14 11 14 14
Don’t know 20 19 12 16 13 16 16 16 14 13 8 9 15 14 23 22

Israel
Very favourable 3 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 3 7 6 24 26
Fairly favourable 22 22 21 26 25 24 21 25 19 21 23 22 17 20 28 23
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 25 25 25 31 29 29 25 30 24 26 28 25 24 26 52 49
Fairly unfavourable 30 34 34 30 37 35 38 34 34 33 36 36 32 33 16 15
Very unfavourable 22 18 27 21 20 19 21 19 24 22 22 23 29 26 8 10
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 52 52 61 51 57 54 59 58 58 55) 58 59 61 59 24 25
Don’t know 22 22 14 19 14 16 15 17 17 18 14 16 16 14 24 27

Egypt
Very favourable 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 6
Fairly favourable 16 18 22 22 19 17 13 12 12 11 20 21 15 15 25 25
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 18 19 24 24 21 19 14 13 13 12 22 22 16 16 28 31
Fairly unfavourable 41 41 38 38 47 45 45 44 40 42 46 42 43 42 30 27
Very unfavourable 19 17 23 15 19 20 25 27 31 30 18 19 24 26 11 11
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 60 58 61 53 66 65 70 71 71 72 64 61 67 68 41 38
Don’t know 22 23 15 22 14 16 16 16 16 17 15 17 16 15 30 30

Iran

Very favourable 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
Fairly favourable 8 9 10 13 8 10 6 9 9 10 9 6 9 9 4 8
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 9 10 12 15 9 11 7 10 11 11 10 7 10 11 6 10
Fairly unfavourable 33 36 35 34 38 39 38 37 31 35 41 36 37 35 24 21
Very unfavourable 39 35 40 34 40 36 42 40 45 43 38 47 41 44 46 46
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 72 71 75 68 78 75 80 77 76 78 79 83 78 79 70 67
Don’t know 19 19 12 18 12 14 14 13 14 12 11 11 12 12 25 24
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland [ Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

South Africa
Very favourable 3 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 6 8
Fairly favourable 33 31 40 36 38 37 30 27 36 34 34 32 31 31 35 33
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 36 34 45 41 42 40 33 30 39 38 37 36 34 34 41 41
Fairly unfavourable 31 33 28 28 32 33 37 37 31 31 B5) 36 34 33 21 21
Very unfavourable 11 11 10 8 10 9 10 11 10 9 12 11 11 13 8 6
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 42 44 38 36 42 42 47 48 41 40 47 a7 45 46 29 27
Don’t know 22 22 18 23 16 18 21 22 20 22 17 17 20 21 31 32

Turkey

Very favourable 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 3 4
Fairly favourable 14 15 9 10 7 6 10 7 8 6 12 11 11 11 22 19
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 16 16 11 11 8 8 11 8 10 8 13 12 13 13 25 23
Fairly unfavourable 38 34 34 32 29 23 41 33 31 31 43 40 41 33 30 28
Very unfavourable 27 30 43 41 55! 60 38 51 48 50 34 39 36 45 14 17
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 65 64 77 73 84 83 79 84 79 81 77 79 77 78 44 45
Don’t know 19 19 11 15 9 9 10 8 11 11 9 9 11 9 31 32

Saudi Arabia
Very favourable 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3
Fairly favourable 13 13 10 9 13 11 9 7 5 6 16 14 6 9 11 17
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 15 14 12 10 15 13 10 8 6 7 17 15 8 11 13 20
Fairly unfavourable 31 34 32 36 39 41 32 34 30 29 41 40 32 30 30 28
Very unfavourable 35 32 45 37 33 34 44 45 49 50 28 32 46 46 31 26
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 66 66 7 73 72 75 76 79 79 79 69 72 78 76 61 54
Don’t know 19 19 11 17 13 13 15 14 15 13 14 13 14 13 25 26

Great Britain
Very favourable N/A 9 14 9 11 20 23 19 21 17 16 23 23 33 36
Fairly favourable N/A 51 49 49 47 61 58 54 54 BY 58 58 60 35 38
TOTAL FAVOURABLE N/A 60 63 58 58 81 81 73 75 76 74 81 83 68 74
Fairly unfavourable N/A 25 19 26 26 9 10 14 13 14 15 9 8 7 5
Very unfavourable N/A 7 5 5 5 2 1 3 3 2 2 1 2 3 2
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE N/A 32 24 31 31 11 11 17 16 16 17 10 10 10 7
Don’t know N/A 8 13 11 11 8 8 10 9 9 9 9 7 23 20
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland [ Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
France
Very favourable 13 12 N/A 21 20 17 16 16 15 16 20 14 15 16 21
Fairly favourable 48 50 N/A 56 57 58 58 55 58 60 59 60 61 42 41
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 61 62 N/A 77 77 75 74 71 73 76 79 74 76 58 62
Fairly unfavourable 18 18 N/A 13 11 15 14 16 13 14 12 12 13 14 13
Very unfavourable 6 6 N/A 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 4 4 5 4
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 24 24 N/A 14 13 17 16 19 16 16 14 16 17 19 17
Don’tknow 15 14 N/A 8 9 9 10 10 11 9 8 10 8 23 21
Germany
Very favourable 18 18 21 20 N/A 34 32 30 28 27 30 24 25 18 21
Fairly favourable 47 47 54 51 N/A 51 53 49 50 57 52 53 55 41 37
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 65 65 75 71 N/A 85 85 79 78 84 82 77 80 59 58
Fairly unfavourable 14 15 14 12 N/A 7 7 10 9 6 8 9 9 11 12
Very unfavourable 5 6 4 5 N/A 1 1 3 3 8 2 4 2 7 6
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 19 21 18 17 N/A 8 8 13 12 9 10 13 11 18 18
Don’t know 16 14 8 12 N/A 6 6 8 10 8 8 10 9 25 23
Sweden
Very favourable 34 34 34 32 49 45 39 39 N/A 41 44 38 37 28 28
Fairly favourable 44 46 51 47 41 41 45 46 N/A 46 44 44 45 37 37
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 78 80 85 79 90 86 84 85 N/A 87 88 82 82 65 65
Fairly unfavourable 4 3 4 5 3 4 8 7 N/A 5 5 8 8 7 7
Very unfavourable 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 N/A 2 2 4 3 4 4
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 5 5) 6 7 4 6 10 9 N/A 7 7 12 11 11 11
Don’'t know 17 15 9 14 7 9 6 5 N/A 6 6 7 6 25 25
Finland
Very favourable 30 28 31 31 40 38 33 32 39 39 N/A 29 32 24 26
Fairly favourable 46 50 52 47 48 48 51 51 44 46 N/A 53 53 39 37
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 76 78 83 78 88 86 84 83 83 85 N/A 82 85 63 63
Fairly unfavourable 3 2 4 5 2 2 3 2 8 5 N/A 5 4 6 5
Very unfavourable 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 N/A 1 2 & 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 4 3 6 7 8 3 4 2 9 6 N/A 6 6 9 6
Don’t know 20 19 10 15 9 10 12 14 9 9 N/A 12 9 29 30
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland | Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Norway

Very favourable 34 34 32 32 47 43 49 47 46 45 a7 51 N/A 25 27
Fairly favourable 44 47 53 48 43 43 41 43 40 42 42 40 N/A 39 36
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 78 81 85 80 90 86 90 90 86 87 89 91 N/A 64 63
Fairly unfavourable 2 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 6 4 8 2 N/A 6 7
Very unfavourable 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 N/A 3 2
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 3 4 6 6 3 4 4 3 7 6 4 3 N/A 9 9
Don’t know 19 16 10 14 8 9 6 6 7 7 6 6 N/A 27 29

Denmark
Very favourable 32 31 30 28 43 41 N/A 38 37 43 45 46 49 24 26
Fairly favourable 45 49 53 51 46 45 N/A 45 47 47 44 42 41 40 36
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 77 80 83 79 89 86 N/A 83 84 90 89 88 90 64 62
Fairly unfavourable 2 2 6 4 3 3 N/A 8 6 8 3 8 4 6 8
Very unfavourable 1 1 2 3 1 2 N/A 1 2 1 1 1 1 & 2
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 3 3 8 7 4 5) N/A 9 8 4 4 4 ) 9 10
Don’t know 20 16 10 15 8 10 N/A 8 8 6 7 7 6 28 29
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland | Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And which two or three, if any, of the following
countries do you think are your country's closest
allies? (Please tick up to three options)
The United States 63 42 34 31 10 6 43 N/A
France 30 N/A 69 7 3 3 9 25
Germany 27 71 N/A 55 20 27 27 25
India 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
Norway 6 5 6 45 64 51 N/A 2
Sweden 5 6 12 52 N/A 78 44 5
Denmark 5 5 11 N/A 54 21 43 2
Saudi Arabia 4 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
China 3 2 4 1 0 1 1 5
Israel 3 4 4 1 1 1 1 31
Japan 2 3 5 0 1 1 1 21
Russia 1 4 4 1 1 16 2 4
South Africa 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Turkey 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1
Finland 1 3 2 0 53 N/A 10 1
Egypt 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 1
Iran 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
Britain N/A 40 18 31 8 4 43 59
None of these 7 5 6 1 3 3 2 3
Don't know 21 14 16 10 12 11 11 19
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland | Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Globalisation is the word used to describe the
increasing movement of products, ideas, money,
jobs, culture and people around the world.
Generally speaking, do you think
GLOBALISATION is a force for good or bad for:
the world?
Force for good 52 42 45 61 56 59 55 46
Force for bad 18 32 32 18 18 20 24 22
Don't know 30 26 23 21 26 21 21 32
your country?
Force for good 50 40 50 62 57 59 54 45
Force for bad 20 35 29 19 19 22 25 25
Don't know 30 26 21 19 24 19 21 30
Do you think each of the following countries
should have a bigger or smaller role in
maintaining the current global world order, or
should there be no change?
China
Much bigger role 4 9 5 10 5 3 7 8
Slightly bigger role 12 21 17 17 11 14 20 19
TOTAL BIGGER ROLE 16 30 22 27 16 17 27 27
Slightly smaller role 22 22 27 24 28 29 25 16
Much smaller role 17 14 21 14 21 17 17 21
TOTAL SMALLER ROLE 39 36 48 38 49 46 42 37
No change 20 12 15 11 11 22 11 12
Don't know 26 23 15 24 23 15 21 25
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland | Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
United States
Much bigger role 5 11 7 11 6 2 7 20
Slightly bigger role 8 19 11 17 10 6 15 19
TOTAL BIGGER ROLE 13 30 18 28 16 8 22 39
Slightly smaller role 27 25 29 26 28 33 31 17
Much smaller role 18 12 26 12 26 34 21 8
TOTAL SMALLER ROLE 45 37 55 38 54 67 52 25
No change 20 13 13 13 10 13 7 14
Don't know 23 20 14 21 20 11 17 22
Germany
Much bigger role 4 15 13 12 9 5 9 10
Slightly bigger role 18 32 35 36 32 30 37 26
TOTAL BIGGER ROLE 22 47 48 48 41 35 46 36
Slightly smaller role 16 13 12 10 14 17 12 12
Much smaller role 11 5 6 3 8 7 7 10
TOTAL SMALLER ROLE 27 18 18 13 22 24 19 22
No change 25 15 21 17 17 28 15 14
Don't know 25 20 14 21 21 13 20 27
Do you think Germany has too much or too little
economic influence in Europe, or is the balance
about right?
Too much economic influence 45 46 15 24 18 30 20 17
Too little economic influence 3 16 31 11 12 8 13 11
Balance is about right 27 7 39 46 40 39 40 31
Don’t know 25 30 15 20 30 22 26 41
Do you think that there should be a closer union
or less close union between Turkey and each of
the following, or is the current balance about
right?
USA
There should be a closer union 12 16 16 16 12 16 15 25
There should be a less close union 23 30 45 29 34 23 34 19
The current balance is about right 20 17 20 22 17 26 14 17
No view/Don’t know 46 37 19 33 37 35 37 39
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Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland | Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
European Union
There should be a closer union 12 19 18 15 10 15 17 26
There should be a less close union 32 34 52 40 45 29 37 21
The current balance is about right 20 16 16 21 15 29 14 12
No view/Don’t know 36 31 14 24 30 28 32 41
Members of NATO are expected to spend 2% of
their GDP on defence. Do you think European
NATO members should or should not increase
spending, or should there be no change?
Should increase spending 24 26 18 32 21 13 42 35
Should not increase spending 19 23 25 28 23 33 19 14
No change 29 23 40 22 23 24 17 17
Don't know 28 28 17 19 32 29 22 34
On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 would be
‘Complete peace’, and 10 would be 'Teetering on
the brink of worldwide conflict’, how close do
you think the world today is to a major war?
Complete peace-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 3 2 3 1 2 1 1
2 3 2 3 2 3 3 9 7 8 10 6 5 7 5 3 3
3 6 5 4 6 7 6 12 11 10 11 10 10 10 9 4 5
4 6 7 6 6 8 7 9 11 9 8 10 11 9 9 5 3
5 21 22 20 22 20 16 17 17 19 19 19 19 19 21 21 18
6 22 20 18 17 14 16 18 18 16 17 19 16 18 18 16 13
7 21 22 20 17 21 21 17 15 16 13 16 17 16 18 17 20
8 11 13 14 14 15 15 9 11 12 11 11 12 10 11 16 18
9 3 5 7 5 4 6 4 3 2 3 3 3 5 2 7 7
Teetering on the brink of worldwide conflict - 10 3 3 7 8 7 7 2 2 3 5 2 3 4 4 8 9
AVERAGE 6 6 6 6 6 7 5 ) 5 ) 5 6 6 6 6 6
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Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland | Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that there
will be a major terrorist attack in COUNTRY in the
next twelve months?
Very likely 15 24 33 42 16 21 8 14 11 26 6 11 7 11 17 24
Fairly likely 48 50 45 39 45 50 41 47 40 42 18 33 30 42 42 38
TOTAL LIKELY 63 74 78 81 61 71 49 61 51 68 24 44 37 53 59 62
Fairly unlikely 16 10 9 6 18 12 29 21 30 19 45 34 36 26 18 16
Very unlikely 5 3 2 3 3 3 7 5 7 3 21 12 11 5 4 5
TOTAL UNLIKELY 21 13 11 9 21 15 36 26 37 22 66 46 47 31 22 21
Don’'t know 17 14 11 11 17 14 15 14 11 9 10 10 15 15 19 17
Thinking about religion and society, which of the
following statements comes closest to your
view?
Islam is generally compatible with the values of
COUNTRY society 23 20 17 14 14 8 13 18
There is a fundamental clash between Islam and the
values of COUNTRY society 4 48 53 59 56 60 59 45
Neither 15 17 20 15 15 19 15 16
Don't know 16 15 10 12 16 13 14 22
How much of a threat, if at all, do you think
Russia poses to the rest of Europe in terms of...
Economic threat?
A major threat 6 4 8 8 3 4 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 4 8 11
A significant threat 31 24 35 23 21 19 23 18 26 24 31 21 27 21 20 22
TOTAL THREAT 37 28 43 31 24 23 29 23 32 30 36 26 33 25 28 33
Not much of a threat 40 43 38 41 47 46 43 45 39 40 44 50 42 49 43 36
No threatatall 6 5 6 9 17 18 16 17 12 13 8 10 12 11 12 11
TOTAL NO THREAT 46 48 44 50 64 64 59 62 51 53 52 60 54 60 55 47
Don’'t know 17 25 12 20 11 12 12 14 17 17 11 15 13 15 17 21
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Sample Size: 1974 GB/ 1035 French/ 1032
German/ 1021 Danish/ 1019 Swedish/ 1016
Finnish/ 1002 Norwegian/ 1151 US Adults (aged
18+)

Fieldwork: 21st May - 6th June 2017

Country
GB GB France France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Finland | Finland | Norway | Norway USA USA
Weighted Sample| 1784 | 1974 1000 1035 1000 1032 1019 1021 1024 1030 | 1015 | 1016 | 1005 1002 1000 | 1151

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Military threat?
A major threat 21 10 21 14 22 14 25 19 22 18 17 11 21 17 17 11
A significant threat 48 47 42 34 44 41 43 40 41 40 46 40 46 46 42 36
TOTAL THREAT 69 57 63 48 66 55 68 59 63 58 63 51 67 63 59 47
Not much of a threat 14 20 21 26 17 26 20 27 19 23 24 32 17 21 19 26
No threatatall 3 2 5 7 6 7 4 5 6 6 4 5 5 4 6 6
TOTAL NO THREAT 17 22 26 33 23 33 24 32 25 29 28 37 22 25 25 32
Don’tknow 14 20 11 19 12 12 9 9 12 13 9 12 11 11 16 20
Thinking about when people use the Internet,
which of the following issues, if any, are you
most concerned about? (Please tick up to three)
Cyber-crime such as havmg. your mqney or persqnal 64 21 24 20 17 1 15 59
information stolen online
Cyber-attacks that use the Internet to disrupt life in
.COUNT'RY (e.g'. onI|r}e theft and [eaklng of cllassn‘led 58 25 23 29 M 43 33 49
information or disrupting the function of websites and
services)
Children accessing online content of an inappropriate 43 45 54 66 58 61 53 23
nature
Companies collecting and'sharl.ng your persorlal Qata 35 48 54 61 55 68 64 30
online with other organisations
Online surveillance of COUNTRY citizens by the
COUNTRY Government 23 32 30 21 21 20 19 26
Fake news stories and propaganda on social media 22 12 21 13 13 13 16 31
Hurtful or personal things about you being post‘ed 8 34 24 22 23 26 28 7
online
None of the above 2 4 3 2 3 2 2 4
Don’t know 7 12 8 7 8 5 7 11
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